2. Voltage Detectors _________________________________________________________________________________●
22
XC612 Series　2 Channel Voltage Detectors
General Description Features
The XC612 series consist of 2 voltage detectors in 1 mini-
molded, SOT-25 package.
The series provides accuracy and low power consumption
through CMOS processing and laser trimming and consists of

4 VIN2 Voltage detector 2 Input
5 VDET2 Voltage Detector 2 Output
Block Diagram Ordering Information
VSS
VIN1
VIN2
VDET1
VDET2
Vref
+
-
+
-
XC612×××××××
↑ ↑  ↑ ↑↑
a b c d e
DESIGNATOR DESCRIPTION
a Output Configuration
N = N-ch open drain
b
Detect Voltage (VDET1)
25 = 2.5V
38 = 3.8V
c
Detect Voltage (VDET2)
33 = 3.3V
50 = 5.0V
d Package Type
M = SOT-25
e
Device Orientation
R = Embossed Tape
( Orientation of device : right )
L = Embossed Tape
( Orientation of device : left )